
Announcements 

This Week’s Events 
Sunday 9:00am  LifeGroups and Worship  

 10:30am  LifeGroups and Worship  

 12:00pm  College Lunch, F 

 12:00pm  New Member Connection, H 

 3:00pm  Women’s Bible Study, F 

 4:00pm  Centri-Kid Parent Meeting, E 

 4:30pm  LRC / Library Open 

 5:00pm  Evening Service 

 5:00pm  Children’s Choirs (C-Wing), FiveSix Choir (E) 

Tuesday 9:00am  Women’s Bible Study, F 

 6:00pm  Women’s Bible Study, F 

Wednesday 4:45pm  Fellowship Meal, F 

 5:30pm  LRC / Library Open 

 6:00pm  Bible Study, F 

 6:00pm  Preschool (B-wing), Children (C-wing), FiveSix (E), 
Student Worship (GY) 

 6:00pm  Worship Choir, Choir Room 

 7:00pm  Orchestra Rehearsal, Sanctuary 

Announcements 

Church Ministerial Team 

Wednesday Night Fellowship Meal 
$4 for adults, $2 for children, max of $12 per family 

 

This week: Pork loin, corn nuggets, mashed potatoes, salad bar, rolls, dessert 

Sam Rainer - Pastor srainer@stevensstreet.org 

Jennifer Anderson - Preschool janderson@stevensstreet.org 

Lee Bailey - Administration lbailey@stevensstreet.org 

John Gardner - Worship jgardner@stevensstreet.org 

Dave Kruse - Youth dkruse@stevensstreet.org 

Rick Lowhorn - Outreach/Christian Development rlowhorn@stevensstreet.org 

Adam Pharris - Children apharris@stevensstreet.org 
Blake Pierce - College collegelife@stevensstreet.org 

Attendance/Offering Totals 
 

Last Week’s Sunday AM Attendance: 1,035 

Total Designated & Budget Offering : $40,466.91 

Future Building Fund: $45.00 

 

Deacon on Call 
Joe Norrod 

931-979-2702 
Steve Pierce 
931-881-4898 

Chuck Pritchard 
931-526-6398 

 

 

 

 

Free Collegelife lunch immediately following the 10:30am 

service in the Fellowship Hall. 
 

 

Bridal Tea 
You are invited to a Bridal Tea for Cheryl Saylor today from  
2-4pm in the LRC. Cheryl is registered at www.myregistry.com, 
which has links to Kohls, Amazon, Bed Bath and Beyond, etc. 

Thank You 
Thank you to our church family and the Worship Ministry for the flowers, 
prayer, support, love and caring for us in our time of loss. 
~ The Seal and Wright families 
 

School of Performing Arts Beginning Class Guitar 
For the first time ever, we are offering class instruction in beginning guitar. 
This class is intended for those who have never played guitar. The class 
will be offered on Thursdays from 5:00-5:45pm beginning February 5. For 
more information, contact John Gardner at 931-525-3799. 



Worship Mature 

Students:  

Guys’ Lesson: 1 Timothy 3 (Leadership in Church) 

Girls’ Lesson: 1 Thessalonians 3:1-13 (A Sturdy Foundation) 

Bible Story: Parable of the Vineyard Workers 

Big Picture Question: Why does God give good gifts? God gives good 
gifts because He is generous. 

Key Passage: Matthew 20:1-16 

What Are Your Kids Learning Today? 

  
3-Year-Olds through 6th Grade: 

Serve 
Series: Greater Things 
“When: Now” 
Luke 10:1-3 
 

 

Main Point: If now is the time of salvation, then now is the 
time to go. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Your prayers _____________ should compel you to act now. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

You’re in a spiritual ___________ right now. 

New Women’s LifeGroup 
We invite women of all ages to join us each Sunday morning begin-
ning February 1 at 9am in Room C115 as we begin to learn HOW to 
walk in Truth. This group will be led by Judy Key. 

 
Mission Opportunities 2015 

On February 8 at 6pm, there will be an informational meeting for all 
who are interested in learning more about opportunities to be great 
commission Christians on mission. See the bulletin insert for a list of 
trips scheduled. Join in prayer for laborers for His harvest as hearts 
are prepared to go, to receive, and to support. 

 

New Member Connection is a 3-hour seminar that will guide 
you in church membership and serving Christ fully. 

CHILDCARE IS AVAILABLE if requested during registration. 

Next Seminar: Today from 12-3pm in Building H 

PRE-REGISTER NOW AT 
WWW.STEVENSSTREET.ORG/JOIN 

Lunch is provided 

 

The Care Center 

 
 
Food Items Needed: 
Cereal 
Macaroni & cheese 
Spaghetti sauce (canned) 
Peanut butter 
Jelly (plastic bottles please) 
Canned fruit 
Canned vegetables 
Tuna 
Dry beans 
Rice 
Soups 

 
 
 

Non Food Items: 
Laundry soap 
Bath soap 
Dish soap 
Shampoo & conditioner 
Deodorant 
Toilet tissue 
Facial tissue 
Feminine hygiene products 
Toothpaste & brushes 
Baby diapers (all sizes) 
Baby wipes 

We will be collecting these items throughout the month of January. 
Please consider donating as many items as possible. Place purchased 
items in the barrels located in the sanctuary. 

If you are interested in volunteering at The Care Center, you can contact 

Connie Billbe at cbillbe@stevensstreet.org or 520-4881. 


